PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	;		
		Name	Execution Date	
Antonio Torrini			01/11/2006	
Konstantin Shkolny	у		01/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	SIGMATEL, I	SIGMATEL, INC.		
Street Address:		1601 S. Mopac		
City:	Austin			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746			
Application Number: 13107		13107126		
Property Type			Number	
L				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(512)32	7-5575		
Correspondence wil		lail when the fax attempt is uns	uccessful.	
Phone: 512 327 5515				
Email:)tlgiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name: Toler Law Group (Freescale) Address Line 1: 8500 Bluffstone Cove				
Address Line 2: Suite A201				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1087-SIG000248-D1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey G. Toler		
Total Attachments: 3 source=1087-SIG00		nent#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Antonio Torrini, Konstantin Shkolnyy of Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: SIGMATEL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 1601 S. Mopac, Austin, Texas 78746.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,
U.S. Patent Application executed on _______, or
U.S. Provisional Application
U.S. Application No.: _______, filed on _______
International Application No.: <u>PCT/______</u>, filed on _______

ENTITLED: AUDIO SOURCE SYSTEM AND METHOD,

and naming as

INVENTOR(S): Antonio Torrini, Konstantin Shkolnyy,

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on <u>Thuman 11</u> , 200 $\frac{1}{200}$ by <u>C</u> Antonio Torrini
Notary Use Below
State of \underline{TPAAS} County of \underline{TrAAS} On \underline{H} , \underline{TrAAS} . Antonio Torrini personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 1087-SIG000248

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed on <u>Jun - 70</u> , 200 <u>6</u> by <u>Konstantin Shkolnyy</u>				
Notary Use Below				
State of <u>FRAGE</u> County of <u>Trans</u> On <u>K</u> State of <u>K</u> County of <u>Trans</u> On <u>K</u> State of <u>K</u> County evidence to be the personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she				
executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature of Notary				

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 1087-SIG000248

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 05/13/2011